Cc-3

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION ADVISORY_AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION
Telecommunications Branch

RESOLUTION T-14758
December 18, 1991

RESOLUTION T-14758.,
COMPANIES.

ALL LOCAL EXCHANGE TELEPHONE
ORDER REVISING 1992 INTRASTATE HIGH COST

FUND REVENUE REQUIREMENT, THE HIGH COST FUND ELEMENT OF
THE CARRIER COMMON LINE CHARGE, AND LOCAL EXCHANGE
COMPANIES' BASIC EXCHANGE RATES AND/OR INTRALATA BILLING
SURCHARGE /-SURCREDIT.

BY ADVICE
LETTER NO.
284-7
284-1/1
173-T
173-1/1
142

155

155A

FILED BY

ALLTEL-CP NATIONAL CORPORATION
ALLTEL-CP NATIONAL CORPORATION
ALLTEL~TUQOLUMNE TELEPHONE COMPANY
ALLTEL-TUOLUMNE TELEPHONE COMPANY
CALAVERAS TELEPHONE CONPANY
CALIFORNIA-OREGON TELEPHONE CO.
CALIFORNIA-OREGON TELEPHONE CO.

DATE FPILRD
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
DECEMBER

505
925
925A

165
209
148
1482
5359
360
360A
364
124
114
1142
194
16115
86
180
305
159

- 159A
191
178
178A
28

CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA
CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA
CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA
DUCOR TELEPHONE COMPANY
EVANS TELEPHONE COMPANY
FORESTHILL TELEPHONE CO.
FORESTHILL TELEPHONE CO.
GTE CALIFORNIA INCORPORATED
GTE WEST COAST INCORPORATED
GTE WEST COAST INCORPORATED
GTE WEST COAST INCORPORATED
HAPPY VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
HORNITOS TELEPHONE COMPANY
HORNITOS TELEPHONE COMPANY
KERMAN TELEPHONE COMPANY
PACIFIC BELL
PINNACLES TELEPHONE COMPANY
THE PONDEROSA TELEPHONE CO.
ROSEVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY
SIERRA TELEPHONE CO., INC.
SIERRA TELEPHONE CO., INC.

THE SISKIYOU TELEPHONE COMPANY

THE VOLCANO TELEPHONE COMPANY
THE VOLCANO TELEPHONE COMPANY

WINTERHAVEN TELEPHONE COMPANY -

OCTOBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

OCTOBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
DECEMBER
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER
DECEMBER
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
OCTOBER
SEPTEMBER
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER

== QCTOBER :- -

SEPTEMBER

. OCTOBER
" NOVEMBER
_OCTOBER _

’
1,
7,
1,




Resolution T-14758 = : December 18, 1991
CHCP

SUMMARY

This Resolution authorizes Pacific Bell (Pacific), GTE California
Incorporated (GTBC{ and GTE West Coast Incorporated (West Coast)
to decrease the California High Cost Fund (HCF) element of the
Carriér Common Liné Charge (CCLCR bg $0.0004 pér minute of usé,
The HCF revéenue requirement for 1992 devéloped in accordancé with
Decision (D.) 88-07-022, Appendix B, Sections B and D is §96,762.
The HCF increment on the CCLC is $0.0001 per minute of use
effective January 1, 1992. This rate is to be decreased to
$0.0000 effective april 1, 1992,

In addition, this Resolution authorizes Winterhaven Telephone
Company (Winterhaven) to receive HCF support.

BACKGROUND

By D.88-07-022 dated July 8, 1988, the Commission adopted the
intrastaté HCF mechanism, stating in Ordering Paragraph 64

The proposed modifications to the intrastate HCF
mechanism adopted in D.85-06-115, as described in
the foregoing opinion, are hereby adopted and shall
be implémented in the manner described in Appendix
B of this decision.

Page 2 of Appendix B of D.88-07-022 requirés each local exchange
company to file an advice letter incorporating the net settleéeménts
effect upon its company of regulatory changes ordered by the
Commission and the Federal Communications Commission (FCC). Page
2 of Appendix B states:

These advice letter filings will include
previously authorized annual filings for interLATA
SPF-to-SLU shifts set forth in D.85-06-115 as well
as all other regulatory changes of industry-wide
effect such as changes in levels of interstate high
cost funding, interstate NTS assignment, other FCC-
ordered changes in separations and accounting
methodology and Commission-ordered changés such as
rate changes affécting access charges, intraLATA
toll or EAS settlements revenuées, interLATA
separations shifts and the effects of other
Commissions’ decisions which increase or decrease
settlements revenues or cost assignments.

The advice letter and supporting workpapers
shall also set forth proposed revisions to the
company’s local éxchange rate design to compensate
for the net positive or negative séttlements effect
while maintaining the overall rate design within
the 150% guidelinés as most recéntly defined by
Commission decision and further calculating any
resultant increéases or decreases in the company’'s

HCF funding requirements.




Resolution T-14758 ‘ ‘December 18, 1991
CHCF |

In addition, the following sentence was added to the end of Section
B of Appendix B by D.88-12-044 dated Decémber 9, 1988 which
addressed the Petition for Modification filed on November 1, 1988

by twelve small indeéependent local exchange companies (LEC)la

For good cause, a company may propose in its
advice filing that in lieu of increases or
decreases to its recurring intraLATA exchange rates
it instead be authorized to utilize a surcharge or
surcredit to reflect the net revenue change. 1In
addition, a company may choose to limit any
surcredit to 50% of its total intraLATA billing
base even where that is insufficient to deplete an
existing memorandum account.

Section D of Appendix B statest

HCF funding shall continue at 100% of the
Commission authorized funding requirement for the
years 1988 and 1989. The HCF support level for
those local exchange companies which have not
initiated a genéral rate proceeding, either under
General Order 96-A or by a general rate case
application, by December 31, 1990, shall be reduced
during the year 1991, so that such a company shall
receive only 80% of the amount of funds that would
otherwise be paid to it from the HCF during 1991.
The HCF funding level for those companies not
initiating raté proceedings by December 31, 1991,
shall be further reduced to 50% of the funding
requirement during the year 1992.

suspend the waterfall provisions of the HCF. The Commission o
denied these petitions. Therefore, this Resolution authorizes 50%
recovery of the 1992 revenue requirement for Winterhaven from the
HCF.

D.90-08-066 invited petitions for modification of D.88-07-022 to

1 Thé companies are CP National, Evans Telephone Company, GTE
West Coast Incorporated, Happy Valley Telephoné Company, Hornitos
. Teléphone Company, Kerman Telephone Co., Pinnacles Telephoné |
Company, Siérra Télephone Company, Thé Siskiyou Telephone Company,
Tuolumne Teléphone Company, The Volcano Telephone Company, and
Winterhaven Telephone Company. o S o .




'Résélutioh TQ14758 " o ’ December ig;;lggi -
CHCF : »

Appendix A of D.91-09-042 sets forth the HCF reéecovery guidelinesi

ytilities shall bé eligible for support from the
fund limited to thé amount which are forecasted to
result in earnings not to éxceed authorized
intrastate rates of return or to the currént
funding lével amount for thé year for which HCF is
being requested, whichever amount is lower. The
forecasted intrastate rate of réturn shall be
developed using annualized earnings based on at
least seven months of recorded financial data for
the year in which the advice letter is filed.
Fund ﬁg levels from past years shall be subject to
this limitation in each succeeding year. For
purposes of détermining amounts for which & utility
may be eligible, utilities which do not have an
authorizéd intrastaté rate of réeturn shall apply
the highest intrastate rate of return authorized by
the Commission for a local exchange company.

To recover & nét positive revenue réequirement an LEC must file a
"means test" with its advice letter. This is the first year that
the means test is required. Theée provisions of the means teést
deiiﬁeated in D.%1-05-016 and as modified by D.91-09-042 are as
followst

~ For those companies requesting HCF support, the
filing shall include, unless otherwise exempted
herein, at least seven months of recorded data
annualized for thé year ia which the advice letter
is filed and adjusted for known Commission
regulatory decisions regarding the utility’s rate
of return.

D.90-06-069 authorized réspondent télephone companies to adjust
their revenué requirements by the néet amounts of Inside Wire
Maintenance (IWM) revenues, including interest. Ordering
Paragraph 3 states:

Thosé adjustments shall be made in each
utility’s next attrition filing or, for those N
companiés which do not make such filings, within 60
days of the effective date of this order.
Alternatively, they shall apply IWM revenues as an
offset against the revenue réquiréments which would
otherwise result in their next annual California
Righ Cost Fund filings. Their filings shall -
provide supporting documentation for account
balances.




‘Resolution T-14758 ° ‘ pecember 18, 1991
CHCF A

On various dates in September, Octobeér, November and Décember,
1991, twenty LECs filed their advice lettérs and sugplémeﬁts as
required by Appendix B of D.88-07-022, setting forth their 1992
net settlément effécts and requests for 1992 HCF support and/or
revisions to their basic exchange ratés and intraLATA billing
surcharge/surcredits. Of thé twenty LECs, only Wintérhaven
requestéd intrastate HCF support to récover its 1992 net
settlements effect totaling $154,819 based on 80% of the funding
levél. Becausé the waterfall provisions delineated in Séction D
of D.88-07-022 arée now in effect, 1992 recipients of the HCF are
entitled to 80% recovery from the HCF only if they have initiated
a general rate proceeding by Decéembeéer 31, 1991, Winterhaven has
not initiated a %eneral rate proceedin? to date. Therefore, it is
limited to 50% of its net revenueée requirement, or $96,752. A
summary of each LEC advice letter filing and request is shown in
Appendix A to this Resolution.

In compliance with D.88-07-022, Ordering Paragraph 64, Pacific,
GTEC, and West Coast filed advice letters requesting authority to
set the HCF incremént in thé CCLC at $0.0001 to fund the
intrastate HCF for recovery of the requested 1992 net settleéments
effect. D.91-05-016 mandatées that any residual amount (positive
or negative) be netted with the succeeding year’'s HCF prospective
funding requiremént. Becausé thé currént estimated HCF surplus is
less than Winterhaven'’s 1992 HCF draw, the HCF increment on the
CCLC is reduced to $0.0001 per minute of use.

Oon October 22, 1991, AT4T filed a consolidated protest on the
advice letter filings of the LECs other than Roseville Telephone
Company (Roseville) and Winterhaven regarding the inclusion of

settlements effects of Pacific’s Advicé Letter (AL) 15978 A
Roseville, Sierra Telephone Co., Inc. (Sierra) and Winterhaven for
their reflection of inside wire maintenance revenues} and
Winterhaven in that it did not justify its request for HCF
support. On October 25, 1991, AT&T withdrew its protest relating
to inside wire revenues. Nine smaller LECs filed their
consolidated response to AT&T’s protest on October 28, 1992.

PROTEST & RESPONSE

AT&T protested the HCF Advice Letter filings of the LECs on the
basis oft (1) the LECs other than Roseville and Winterhaven have
improperly included $945,887 in settlements effects of Pacific’s
AL 15978, due to a voluntary (for competitive reasons) toll rate
reduction. This reduced toll settlement revenues to the LECs by
$945,887 and they are seeking to recover it now from the HCF.
AT&T states that the Commission must order a toll rate reduction
if the LECs are to recover from the HCF; (2) Roseville, Sierra,
and Winterhaven incorrectly reflected the reversal of the historic
revenues refund and the effect of the continuing revenué reduction
attributable to ongoing inside wire operations; and (3) ' ,
Winterhaven did not properly justify its request for HCF support.




Reésolution T-14758 & L ~‘Decehber‘18;
CHCF -

~

1991

On October 25, 1991, AT&T withdréew its protest relating to inside
wire revenués after discussions with réepresentatives of Roseville,
Sierra and Winterhaven.

Nine smaller LE:Cs2 filed a responsé to ATLT's protést on Octobeér
28, 1992, with regard,to the AL 15978 issue, the résponsé states
that *Pacific Bell’s advice letter went into effect upon régular
statutory noticé pursuant to Genéral Order 96-A. There is no
requirément that the Commission issué an additional oxder to put
tariffs into effect. Theé fact that the tariff went into effect
pursuant to General Order 96-A is tantamount to a Commission order
that the tariff become effective."

With regard to the issue of Wintérhaven’s justification, the
résponsé states that Winterhaven’s calculation of regulato _
impacts subjéct to thé HCF mechanism comports with D.91-09-074 and
that it demonstrated its need for the HCP draw it requested in its
advicé letter through submission of a méans test in accordance
with the rules established in D.91-05-016 and D.91-09-042.

We agree with thée nine smaller LECS that Pacific’s AL 15978 tariff
sheéts weént into effect pursuant to General Order 96-A and as such
are now as fully éffective as they would be had there beéen a
Commission order accepting them. We also agree that Wintérhaven
satisfied its HCF draw request through the submission of its means
test. Winterhaven submitted ten months of annualized financial
data including known Commission-ordered changes. Therefore,
AT&T's protest is denied.

DISCUSSION

The intrastate HCF, as adopted and set forth in Appendix B of
D.88-07-022, provides financial support to LECS whosé Basic
Exchange Accéss Line Service (BEALS) rates would necessarily be
increased to recover lost séttlement revenues at a leével
threatening univeérsal seérvice. Appendix B of D.88-07-022
authorizes each LEC to make an annual advice lettér filing by
October 1 of each year which both proposés a raté design and
requésts HCF support to reflect the nét increase or decrease in
settlement revenues upon its company irrespective of its current
earnings. :

2 Thé companies are Calaveras Télephone Company, California-
Oregon Telephoné Company, Ducor Téléphone Company, Foreéesthill .

Telephoné Co., Happy Valley Telephone Company,ﬂHorﬁitds;Teléphonéj}i“’f

- Company, The Ponderosa Teélephoné Company, Thé Volcano:
Company, and Winterhaven Telephone Company. ™-.. - 7 ..l:

-Telephone -

-t e




Resolution T-14758 = "~ December 18, 1991
CHCF

Authorizations grantéd in this Resolution are made irréspective of
each LEC’s current earnings, which havé not béen reviewed or
adopted as reasonable since that issue is normally undertaken in a
general rate proceeéding.

Twenty LECs filed adviceée lettérs as required by the gquidelinés and
rocédures for theé intrastateé HCF set forth in Appendix B of D.88-
7-022, Thesé advice letters are summarized in Appendix A of this

Resolution. As Appéendix A demonstrates, oné LEC requested

intrastate HCF support} éight LECs have requésted an intraLATA

billing surcredit; éight LECS have reéquested no intrastate HCF
recoveryj one LEC requested to eliminate its current surcredit and
incréase its BEALS rates; one LEC requested the amount bé placed
in an established balancing account; oné LEC requésted to
eliminatée its current intraLATA billing surcredit and implement an
intralATA billing surcharge. Each of these is discussed below.

REQUEST FOR HCF SUPPORT

Thé LEC requesting intrastate HCF support to recover its 1991 net
settlements effect’ is:

As Filed As Authorized
(80%) {50%)

Wintéerhaven Telephone Co. $154,819 $96,762

To be eligible for intrastate HCF support a LEC is requireéed by
D.88-07-022 to propose a rate design that will increase its BEALS
rates by a uniform percéntage up to 100%, rounding to the nearest
$0.05, while maintaining the 150% threshold level of comparable
urban rates. The urban rates standard is génerally Pacific’s 1FR
flat rate, presently $8.35 per month. Winterhaven is in
compliance with this provision of D.88-07-022 since last year it
increased its residential flat rate to the 150% threshold level of
$12.55.

REQUEST FOR NO HCF SUPPORT

Eight LECs did not request HCF support. Citizens Utilities _
Company of California (Citizens), Continental Telephone Company of
California (Contel), and Roseville requested that Pacific not
include their respective decrease in revenues in "the total
statewide HCF funding requirement®" which Pacific is directed to
determine pursuant to Section C of the Appéndix to D.91-09-042.
However, they requested in their advice letters that the

3 As shown in.Appendix A, a positive net settléménﬁ effect -
denotes a need for intrastaté HCF support and/or to increase rates.
A negative net settlement effect denotes a néed to decrease rates.

-7-




" Resolﬁt10n T-14758 - ' December 18, 1991
© CHCF

Commission review their calculations which supported a positive
net settlement effect and that the adopted Commission resolution
confirm their respective amounts. ALLTEL-CP National Corporation
(CP National), The Ponderosa Telephone Co. (Ponderosa), Sierra,
ALLTEL-Tuolumné Telephoné Company (Tuolumnél, and The Volcano
Telephone Company (Volcano) arée not request ng HCF support at this
time. If any of the companiés decide to draw HCF fund ng, thef
must submit a means test with their filings. Although thése eight
LECs have not requested HCF support, they must be tréated as
recipients.

Therefore, we will apply the 50% waterfall grovision to their
revenue requirement calculations. After this adjustment is
applied, the net settlements effects are as followsi

As Filed As Authorized
(1008%) (50%)

Citizens $ 7,006,333 $ 3,503,167
Contel 22,222,399 11,111,200
CP National 234,321 117,161
Ponderosa 369,975 184,988
Roseville 6,043,344 3,021,672
Sierra 625,704 312,852
Tuolumne 578,949 289,475
Volcano 228,042 114,021

BILLING SURCREDIT REQUEST

Eight LECs listed in Appendix A of this Resolution have requested
to flow through the negative net settlements effect as a bill and
keep intraLATA billing surcredit. In support of their request,
the LECs state that the proposed surcredit offers a less
disruptive method to implement the revenue requirement reduction
and is preferable to making changes to recurring rates pending the
Incremental Rate Design proceeding.

One of these eight LECs, Pinnacles Telephone Company (Pinnacles),
requested to increase its current bill and keep intraLATA billing
surcredit to 50% and establish a memorandum account for the
difference in its 1992 net settlement impacts less the 50%
surcredit. The establishment of a memorandum account for the
difference in Pinnacles’ 1992 net settlement impacts less the 50%
surcredit is reasonable and should be adopted.

The request to reflect negative net settlements effects by a bill
and keep intraLATA billing surcredit is reasonable for all eight
LECs and is in compliance with D.88-07-022.

REQUEST TO INCREASE BEALS RATES

As directed by D.88-07-022, a LEC is required to increase its 1FR
flat rate up to the 150% threshold before the LEC is eligible to




Resolution T-14758 - o : Décember 18, 1991
CHCF

receive intrastate HCF support. Therefore, California-Oregon
Telephone Company (Cal-Oregon) by AL 155 and sugglemeﬁt, proposes
to increase its Newell/Tulédlakée BEALS rateées b 00% which
increases the monthly 1¥R flat rate from $5.50 to $6.05. The
other BEALS rates are at or aboveée the 150 threshold level of
comparableé California urban ratés. The positive net settlements
efféct to be recovered from the proposed increase is $10,945.
This slightly excéeds the total of its requested reveénue
requirement of $10,884 due to rounding the ratés to the nearest
$0.05. cCal-Oregon’s request is reasonable and will be granted.

REQUEST TO RECORD 1992 REVENUE IMPACT IN BALANCING ACCOQUNT

Evans Télephone Company (Evans) requests authority to place the
positivé net settlements effect of $63,894 into an established
memorandum account. Consistent with a past HCF resolution, we are
concerned that thé use of such a mechanism may unexpectedly
accumulate very large amounts of excéss révenue for which no
offset is available. However, Evans reports having approximately
a $300,000 overcollection in its memorandum account. Such
overcollections are undesirable. Although Evans has not requested
HCF support, it must be treated as any othex recipient.

Théreforé, we will apply the 50% waterfall provision to its
calculation. After this adjustment is applied, Evans’ net
settlements effect is $31,947. We authorize Evans to use its
adjusted net seéettleménts effect to help offset the balance in its
memorandum account. However, we will also direct Evans to
establish an intraLATA billing surcredit to eliminate the balance
in its memorandum account.

REQUEST TO ELIMINATE SURCREDIT AND ESTABLISH SURCHARGE

West Coast has reéquested to combine its SPF-to-SLU transition and
corresponding CCLC decrease with its HCF impact. This results in
a CCLC reduction of $180,157 due to the SPF-to-SLU transition and
a positive 1992 incremental revenue requirement. West Coast ‘
requested to eliminate its intraLATA billing surcredit of (7.15%)
and implement an intraLATA billing surcharge of 6.53%. West
Coast’s request is reasonable and should be granted.

CCLC CHARGE

In compliance with Ordering Paragraph 64 of D.88-07-022, Pacific
filed AL 16115, GTEC filed AL 5359, and West Coast Filed AL 364
requesting authority to decrease the current HCF incrément on the
CCLC from $0.0005 per minute of use to $0.0001 per minute of use.
The $0.0001 was based on 80% recovery of the revenue requirement
from the HCP. The $0.0001 is the minimum significant increment
that affects Pacific's CCLC. The carrier common line HCF
increment developed from the 50% waterfall provision funding
-réequirement and minutes of use calculate to an incremént on the
CCLC of $0.000006. Because an HCF increment of $0.0001 per minute
of use for all of 1992 would exceed the 1992 HCF draw, it is
reasonable to decrease the HCF increment of the CCLC to $0.0000 on
April 1, 1992. : .




Resolution T-14758 ° ' December 1§, 1991
CHCF L |

PINDINGS OF FACT

1. Ordering Paragraph 64 of D.88-07-022 adopted and directed
the implementation of the intrastate High Cost Fund described in
Appendix B of that decision.

2. D.88-07-022, Appendix B, provides for intrastate HCF
funding by a uniform incremental amount on the Carrier Common Line
Charge of all local exchange company interLATA access tariffs,

3. , The waterfall provisions delineated in Section D of D.88-
07-022 are now in effect. This resolution authorizes 50% recovery
from the HCF.

4, The means test provisions delineated in D.91-05-016 and
as modified by D. 91-09-042 are now in effect.

5. The advice letter filings by the LECs listed in Appendix
A of thig Rggglution are compliance filings required by Appendix B
of D.88-07- .

6. The réview of each LEC'S current earnings is normally
done in a géneral rate proceeding, therefore, no finding of
reasonableness concerning the current earnings of the LEC is made.

7. To be eligible for the intrastate HCF, D.88-07-022
requires that the LECs propose a rate design that will increase

basic exchange access line service rates by a uniform percentage
while maintaining the 150% threshold level of comparable
California urban rates presently measured by Pacific’s 1FR flat
rate of $§8.35 per month.

8. Winterhaven has satisfied its means test requirement.

9. AT&T’'s protest should be rejected for the reasons
discussed in this Resolution.

10, To recover its 1992 positive net settlements effect,
Winterhaven Telephone Company by Advicé Letter 28 proposes to
recover 80% of its requirement from the HCF. Since it has not
initiated a general rate proceeding to date, its net settlements
effect adjusted for the 50% waterfall provision is reasonable and
should be adopted. .

11. The request by several LECs to flow through the 1992
negative net settlements effect as a bill and keep intraLATA
surcredit to avoid low recurring rates is reasonable and should be
granted. » : e e S




Resolution T-14758 - ' | December 18, 1991
CHCF : )

12, Thé request by Pinnacles Téléghéne Company to ing¢reasé
its current bill and keep intraLATA bi ling surcredit to 50% and
to establish a memorandum account for the difference in its 1992
net settlement impacts léss its 50% intralATA billing surcredit is
reasonable and should be adopted.

13. Citizens, Contel, CP National, Ponderdsa, Roséville,
Sierra, Tuolumne, and Volcano, by their advice létters and
supplements réequest no intrastate HCF sungrt. Instead they
request that their réspective 1992 positive net settlement effect
be determined as reasonable. After modification by the 50%
waterfall provision, their respective net settlement amounts as
shown in Appéndix A aré determined to be reasonable. Their
requests, as adjusted, should be granted.

14. California-Oregon Telephone Company's proposal by AL 155
and supplemeént to increasé its Newell/Tulelake BEALS rates by
10.00% to recover its 1992 positive net settlements effect is
reasonable and should be adopted.

15. After modification by the 50% waterfall provision, Evans
Telephoné Company’s request that the positive net settlements
effect be used to partially offset the overcollection in its
memorandum account is reasonable and should be granted. Evans
should be required to establish an intraLATA billing surcredit to
eliminate the balance in its memorandum account.

16. . GTE West Coast Incorporated’s request to combine its SPF-
to-SLU filing and its HCF filing is reasonable and is granted.
West Coast'’s request to eliminadte its intralATA billing surcredit

and replace it with an intraLATA billing surcharge is reasonable
and should be granted.

17. Pacific Bell’s AL 16115, GTEC's AL 5359, and GTE West
Coast’s AL 364 are compliance filings as a result of D.88-07-022.

18. The HCF increment of $0.0001 is reasonable and should be
effective Januvary 1, 1992.

19. The HCF increment on the CCLC should be reduced to
$0.0000 on April 1, 1992. Pacific Bell, GTEC, and GTE West Coast
should file tariff revisions reflecting this April 1, 1992 change.




Resolution T-14758 } ” December 18, 1991
CHCF f

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that:

1, Pacific Bell (Pacific), GTE California Incorporated
(GTEC), and GTE West Coast Incorporated SGTE West Coast) are
authorized to décreasé th¢ High Cost Fund incrément in the Carrier
Common Line Charge to $0.0001 per minuté of use to fund the 1992
intrastate High Cost Fund revenué requirement of $96,762. The
above access tariff révisions shall be effective January 1, 1992
through April 1, 1992.

2, Winterhaven Teleghone Company'’'s Advice Létter 28 request
to réecover its 1992 positive net settlement effects from the
California High Cost Fund is granted as adjusted for the 50%
waterfall provision.

3. Requests in the advice letters and suppleménts of the
local exchangé companies requesting a bill and keep intraLATA
billing surcredit as discusséd in this Resolution are granted.
The tariff revisions contained in the advice leétters as
supplemented shall become effective January 1, 1992.

4. Pinnacles Teélephone Company's request to increase its
current bill and keéep intraLATA billing surcredit to 50% and to
establish a memorandum account for the difference in its 1992 net
settlement impacts less its 50% intraLATA billing surcredit is
granted. The revised tariff sheéts in Pinnacles’ Advice Letter 86
shall become effective January 1, 1992.

5. California-Oregon Telephone Company's request in Advice
Lettexr 155 and supplement to increase its Basic Exchange Access
Line Service rates to recover the positive net settlement effect
is granted. The tariff revisions shall become effective January
1, 1992.

6. Evans Telephone Company shall usé 50% of the positive
net settlements effects to partially offset the o
overcollection in its memorandum account. Evans shall file an
advice letter by February 1, 1992, proposing an intraLATA billing
surcredit to eliminate the balance in its memorandum account.

7. GTE West Coast Incorporated’s requests in Advice Letter
360 to implement an intraLATA billing surchargée and Advice Letter
364 to include the High Cost Fund decrease in its proposed Common
Carrier Line Charge reduction are granted.




NS
BN
!

K

. esolUfian T-14758 Decomber 18, 1991

+

APPENDIX A
SR
1992 RIGH COST FUND

- tn.’.!iictt"-l--n.-.!-cu-.-..-Quoth.oo-cti!totiLi!..-0-uc-600:&!!n!.l.-cooicosnlo..cOchQ.'i-i-ltc‘tu‘to-iou.c-o.tc-..
. LocAL ADVICE NET CONTRIBUTION 1992

EXCHANGE LETTER SETTLEMENT FRON LOCAL MET CHCE

COMPARLES %), EFFECTS RATES REQUIREMENT COPENTS

tth.0.!i.-~i.tlnlttsl-Qni.qn..06'1I!..‘iﬁ.tt.t"i-.t.i.l-o.-olIl..cc..n.tistl.'i.cn.lbl..t.o‘ti.lliti!c.-iv-.-o...t-ll..“ci.'

1. Calaveras 1 U2 i ($135,427)1 0t ($135,427)1 Request (14.28X) surciedit.

. ¢
2. Cal-Oregon 155 10,884 10,945 (61)t Request to eliminate present surcredit and
t

intrease some BEALS rates, (V)
. t ) .
3,503,167 ¢ O1d Aot fequest CHEF support. (2]
¢ )
V1,401,200 1 01d Aot request CREF support. (2]

3. Citlzens 7,008,333

&, Contel 22,222,359
5. CP National

§. bucor

S8 B0 BF PR BF P SR Be Bp B

t

7,161 & OTd not request CHCF support. (2]
t

(40,338)1 Request (15.69%) surcredit.

]
& &

-

3

7. EVNS
8. Foresthill

31,47 : fequest the amount beé placed in memo, acct. (2]
(20.55?): Request (1.94X) surcredit.
(ZZI.&%)§ Request (30.68X) surcredit,
(32.6@5): Maintain (50.00%) suréredit.
(159.640): Request (7.25X) suréredit.
(‘8,&95): Request (50X} surcredit, remainder fn memo acct

(20,5502
(221,468)¢
(32,685)
(159,640
(48.445)+
389,975 :
6,043,344
625,704
(50,653)
578,949 ¢
228,042
(442,833)

9. Happy Valley
10. Roinites

194

&8s

180

305

159

2 sapplen?g:

173-1

& s pplement

178
& supplement
350

Yerman
12, Pinnacles
ot .
13. Ponderosa 184,988 ¢ 0id not request CHCF support. (2]

H
14, Roseville 3,021,672 ¢ 01d not réquest CHCF support. (22

1 ierca
4 iskiyou

7. Tuolure

¢ .
312,852 ¢ Did not fequest CHCF suppoct, [2)
o
{90,698)% Request (6.92%) surcredit,

S GE GE S G A PR FT IV B VT ST PV SO U GP ST BV GF GU BV UP ON BE SW PR SW Sv F VW oV

" oo e

289,475 ¢ O1d not request CHCF support. (2]

H
18. Yoleaw 14,021

01d not request CHCE support. [2)

C O O O O O O o 0O 0o O & 0 0 o o O

> e s

19, Vest Ceast (642,883)¢ [nécemental positive amount from 1993, with
SPE-to-SLU transition, request 6.53X surcharge.
3]

& supplement

LTS
S8 48 20 4D 0B 00 0P B8 BN B PE BB 0D BE B0 6 DO 00 F G4 00 B 00 BE 00 00 B0 P B S0 S5 40 B0 B0 B DA S8 Bb S8 B e

SN B0 48 PP IS B 00 B 04 04 P U9 00 00 DU P PO 00 DU G0 05 05 49 B2 05 B8 P8 S0 B0 50 B0 B P8 Sp SO OF S8 b0 Sv 00

L]
]
H
H]
]
]
]
!
]
H
H]
]
]
H
1
H
H
]
H
H
H
H
.
H
H
t
H
H
L]
-
N
H
H
.
H
-
H
-
-
-
H
-
H
.
H
-
H
-
H
-
3
H

[T TR Y A VR YA VS
20 so e 5e 0 es 0o e es

&), Wintechaven

TOTAL ORAY FROK CECE

£1) Request to elimirate surcredit and increase Newell/Tulelake BEALS rates by 10.0X.
{2) Adjusted for 50X waterfall irpact.

3] In cocpliance with 9.90-11-058, Vest Coast At 382 requests to reduce the sbove surcharge by 1.01X effective 171792,

1 requested CHLF rFecovery

8 requested a surcredit

8 did not request CECF recovery

1 requested the amount be placed in éstablished memorandum aécount
1 requésted to elinfnate surcredit and increase some BEALS rates by 10X
I requested to elimirate surcredit and implement surcharge

20




Resolutfon T-14758 o | December 18, 1991
CHCF -

8. - Pacific Bell, GTE California Incorporated, and GTR West
Coast Incorporated are ordered to file tariff revisions to reduce
the High Cost Fund increment in the Common Carrier Line Chardge to
$0.0000 effective April 1, 1992, The advice letters must be filed
in agggrdance with General order 96-A to become effective on April
1' 1 .

9. All tariff sheets filed under the Advice Lettérs of the
local exchange companies listéd in Appendix A to this Resolution
shall bé marked to show that such sheets were authorized by
Commission Resolution T-14758.

The effective date of this Resolution is today.
I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities

Commission at its regular meeting on December 18, 1991. The
following Commissioners approved itt

f;;’/ /W*““ '

meAL J. SHULMAN
Executive Director

PATRICIA M. ECKERT
President

JOHN B. OHANIAN
DANIEIL, Wm. FESSLER
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners




